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1 Robinson, Elaine 368.00 L 6.00 ECE/COUNS

2 Sclafani, Peter 349.50 A 6.00 BIOL

3 Nasiri, Melekeh 330.87 W 6.00 CHEM

4 Dilley, Paul 321.50 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

5 Uram, Peter 313.90 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

6 Uram, Tatyana 288.78 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

7 Anderson, David 280.00 A 6.00 GNBUS

8 Larson, Michael 277.45 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

9 Kline, Joseph 270.83 A 2.66 PE

10 Rogers, Kristina 270.33 W 6.00 ENGL

11 Loghry, Bonnie 270.00 A 6.00 VETT

12 Kratochvil, Monica 268.59 A 6.00 VETT/CWEE

13 Jardine, Christian 267.00 W 6.00 HIST

14 Ciobanasiu, Jonathan 266.02 A 6.00 ENGL

15 De Silva, Anna 265.50 A 6.00 ART

16 Salluzzo, Michelle  265.00 A 6.00 ECE

17 Moore, Rennee 257.20 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

18 Prather, Douglas 252.00 L 6.00 ANTHR

19 Gander, Therese 246.00 W 6.00 MATH

20 Kreft, Judith 245.54 A 6.00 PE/HLTH

21 Siggins, Donald 244.31 A 6.00 HUSEV

22 Arata, Raymond 243.90   A 6.00 MATH/STAT

23 Jones, Kenneth 239.93 A 4.55 BCA/GNBUS

24 Ross‐Ibarra, Claudia 235.38 W 6.00 BIOL

25 Young, Mary 231.59 W 6.00 MATH

26 Villegas, Rene 231.21 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

27 Porter, Cherri 230.23 W 6.00 ENGL

28 Bath, Benazir 228.68 A 6.00 ENGL

29 Rowntree, Mary 225.00 A 6.00 ENGL

30 Hansen, Roy 217.42 A 6.00 CUL

31 Eskandari, Vahid 217.10 W 6.00 CHEM

32 Stephens, Bettye‐Ann 217.00 A 6.00 ECE

33 Walker, Heidi 211.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/COUNS

34 Murphy, Charlynne 208.65 W 3.00 ECE

35 Shepard, Steven 204.83 A 6.00 COMSC

36 Miller, Allan 203.42 A 6.00 MUSIC

37 Rodriguez, Jesus 202.35 A 6.00 PE/HLTH

38 Coats, Julia 202.19 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

39 Knight, Ramona 199.62 A 3.78 ECE

40 Baral, Eric 191.60 A 6.00 PHOTO

41 Valdes, Carola 188.44 W 6.00 ENGL

42 Hamner, John 186.00 L 6.00 ENVTC

43 Ramos, Maria 183.60 A 6.00 HLTH/FCS

44 Canto‐Lugo, Neelam 179.00 A 6.00 SPECH
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45 Golding, Michael 175.00 A 6.00 ENGL

46 Bailey, Amelita 174.34 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

47 Prager, James 172.50 A 6.00 SPECH

48 Vincent, Zu 171.00 A 6.00 ENGL

49 Turney, Nicholas 168.00 W 6.00 SPECH

50 Rochin, Nikki 163.05 A 6.00 VETT

51 Miller, Robert 160.38 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

52 Dingler, Alyson 159.24 A 6.00 NURS

53 Tolentino, Salvador 159.00 A 6.00 POLSC

54 Pleskaczewski, Ann‐Marie 157.64 L 6.00 CUL

55 Riedel, Megan 157.00 A 6.00 ENGL

56 Nicoletti, John 155.19 A 2.00 CUL

57 Bass, Charles 154.00 A 6.00 CHEM

58 Grasso, Matthew 153.06 A 6.00 MUSIC

59 Green, Julia 153.00 A 6.00 ANTHR

60 Stottmann, Joseph 149.25 A 6.00 THART

61 Saxton, John 148.00 A 4.00 ECON

62 Colombo, Julie 145.00 A 6.00 ENGL

63 Touchman, Stephanie 144.40 W 6.00 BIOL

64 Anderson, Heidi 144.00 W 6.00 HIST/HUMAN

65 Madrid, Griselda 141.00 A 6.00 ECE

66 Pyzer, Jennifer 140.85 L 6.00 OA/MGMT/GNBUS

67 Boles‐Cravea, Kimberly 139.34 L 6.00 LEARN/CWEE

68 Strong, Brittney 137.85 A 6.00 PLSCI/AG/VETT

69 Summers, John 135.61 A 1.00 ECE/HUSEV

70 Rossel, William 135.00 A 6.00 MUSIC

71 Frederick, Casey 134.05 W 6.00 AG/PLSCI/ENVHR

72 Rives, Jodi 132.00 A 6.00 SPECH

73 Hamilton, William 131.00 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

74 Evangelho, Ryan 130.94 A 2.66 PE/HLTH

75 Passerini, Kristina 130.20 W 6.00 BIOL

76 Dethlefsen, Kimberly 130.00 A 6.00 SIGN

77 Welton, David 129.55 A 4.00 MCOMM

78 Krulder, Joseph 128.58 A 6.00 HIST

79 Glenn, Daniel 126.00 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

80 Weiss, Elizabeth 124.00 L 6.00 HLTH/COUNS

81 Walden, Ashley 123.71 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

82 Barr, Adarian 120.25 W 6.00 PE/HLTH

83 Arambula, Raul 120.00 W 6.00 POLSC/ETHN

83 Hillenbrand, Collin 120.00 W 6.00 SIGN

84 Hampton, Jason 119.78 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

84 Trimble, Jeremy 119.78 W 6.00 ENGL

85 Gil, Damon 116.94 A 6.00 AJ/GNBUS

86 Stone, Douglas 116.52 W 6.00 POLSC/HIST
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87 Barela, Eva 116.00 W 6.00 SPAN

87 Delgadillo, Ximena 116.00 W 6.00 SPAN

88 Benda, William 115.36 A 6.00 ACCT

89 Marquez, Annie 114.07 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

90 Brown, Gregory 114.00 A 6.00 COUNS/HUSEV

90 Krapf, Trevor 114.00 A 6.00 POLSC

91 Graham, Heather 113.76 A 6.00 ENGL

92 Poorjahanshah, Homer 112.95 W 6.00 CHEM

93 Boyd, Halsey 107.42 W 6.00 STAT

94 Carson, Connie 107.00 A 6.00 HLTH

95 Talley, Laura 104.22 A 6.00 ENGL/ESL

96 Ark, Satvinder 101.53 A 6.00 NURS

97 Boice, Renee 101.00 A 6.00 ENGL

98 Oeser, Kathryn 100.00 A 3.00 ENGL

99 Tamse, Catherine 99.10 W 6.00 BIOL

100 Cook, Alan 99.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

101 Carney, Diane 97.00 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

102 Chong, Eun 95.00 W 3.00 MATH

103 Haley, Duane 92.00 A 6.00 SPAN

104 Atkinson, Howard 91.12 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

105 Moore, Ronald 90.71 A 3.00 HIST

106 Easley, Kevin 90.00 W 6.00 SOCIL

107 Holderreed, Glenn 88.50 W 6.00 ACCT/ECON

108 Herrera, Eric 87.70 A 6.00 CHEM

109 Samin, Ahmad 84.00 W 6.00 CHEM

110 Gibbs, Douglas 81.00 A 3.00 GNBUS

110 Johansen, Trine 81.00 W 6.00 ANTHR

111 Gearhart Davis, Page 79.00 A 6.00 SOCIL/HUSEV

112 Byers, Tonya 78.45 A 3.05 ECE

113 Treuhaft, Melanie 78.29 A 6.00 ART

114 Butler, Brett 78.00 A 6.00 SPECH

114 Chauhan‐Trehan, Shalini 78.00 A 6.00 CHEM

114 Davis, Edward 78.00 A 5.00 SOCIL

114 Miller, Donyale 78.00 A 6.00 ECE

115 Montiel, Jaime 76.00 W 6.00 ART

116 Voigt, Kurt 74.85 A 3.00 PLSCI

117 Bassi, Surinder 73.58 W 6.00 MATH/STAT

118 Ocel, Candice 73.29 A 6.00 NURS

119 Hoskins, Willard 72.12 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

120 Wilcox, Joy 71.38 A 6.00 AUTO

121 Zambello, Giancarlo 71.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

122 Eifler, Tristan 70.95 W 6.00 CHEM

123 Sughrue, Wesley 69.85 W 6.00 CHEM

124 Foster, Vicki 69.00 L 6.00 COUNS/PSYCH
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125 Dutra, Nathan 68.00 A 6.00 SIGN

126 Langan, Pamela 67.90 A 6.00 GNBUS/BCA

127 Niyati, Fatermeh 67.60 W 6.00 CHEM

128 Eberhardt, Claire 67.02 A 6.00 HIST/HUMAN

129 Harding, Matthew 66.56 W 6.00 ENGL

130 Barbieri, Tracia 66.50 W 6.00 MUSIC

131 Cheema, Gurpreet 66.00 A 6.00 COUNS

132 Lengyel, Kimberly 65.00 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

133 Powell, Jason 64.95 A 6.00 AUTO

134 Stewart, Tiffany 62.05 W 6.00 CHEM

135 Nunley, Allen 61.76 W 6.00 ACCT/BCA

136 Gardner, Noah 60.70 W 6.00 BIOL

137 Amaya‐Andersen, Thelma 60.00 A 6.00 ECE

137 Armstrong, Elizabeth 60.00 A 6.00 ENGL

137 Maguire, Daniel 60.00 L 6.00 HIST/SPECH/POLSC

138 Gutierrez, Martin 59.28 A 4.00 ACCT

139 Penner, Elfriede 59.10 L 6.00 ESL/ESOL/LEARN

140 Dye, Mei 58.95 L 6.00 CHEM

141 Pell, Cristie 58.00 A 4.00 SIGN

142 Barksdale, Dante 57.00 A 3.00 HIST

142 Hicks, Gregory 57.00 L 6.00 HLTH/NUTR

142 Vadivelu, Kalpana Devi 57.00 W 6.00 NUTR

143 Mesbah, Mehran 56.97 A 6.00 ART

144 Thapa, Mahendra 56.48 A 6.00 PHYS/ASTRO

145 Leaf, Kaitlin 56.00 A 5.00 ESL/ESOL

146 Schulte, Bruce 55.28 A 6.00 PHYS

147 Blackthorne, Emma 54.00 A 3.00 ANTHR

147 Dagrossa, Pamela 54.00 W 3.00 ANTHR

147 Nucum, Dinah 54.00 W 6.00 SPECH

148 Eubanks, Rachelle 53.00 A 4.55 BUS/OA

149 Rogers, Elizabeth 52.55 A 5.00 ESL/ESOL

150 Klein, Rachel 52.22 W 5.55 BIOL

151 Bravo, Susanna 51.00 A 6.00 SPECH

152 Hood, Rebekah 50.65 A 3.55 MUSIC

153 Hmeleva, Milena 48.64 A 1.78 MUSIC

154 Tomlinson, John 48.50 L 3.00 THART

155 Odeh, Murad 48.45 A 6.00 BIOL

156 Blair‐Medeiros, Michelle 48.00 W 3.00 SOCIL/EDUC

156 Kowalske, Kristen 48.00 W 6.00 NUTR

157 Bayne, David 47.81 W 3.78 BCA

158 Gilbert, David 47.00 W 6.00 PHIL

159 Hastey, Alisan 46.95 A 3.55 MUSIC

160 Coughlin Paredes, Kali 46.68 L 6.00 PSYCH

161 Radding, Joseph 46.50 A 6.00 ECON/GNBUS 
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162 Lewis, Ed 46.06 W 2.00 ECE

163 Sanchez, Cristina 46.00 A 3.00 COUNS

164 Engstrom, Karina 45.00 W 6.00 ECOL

164 Ryan, Patricia 45.00 A 6.00 ECE

165 Roberts, Jeffrey 44.95 A 6.00 ECOL/BIOL 

166 Leatherman, Judith 43.00 W 5.00 ESL/ESOL

167 Orpustan‐Love, Denise 42.95 L 6.00 HUSEV/SOCIL

168 Hamkar, Behzad 42.00 W 6.00 HIST

168 Paez, Alexander 42.00 W 6.00 SPECH

169 Foley, Matthew 41.78 A 6.00 MUSIC

170 Hearne, Robyn 37.32 A 6.00 AJ

171 Williams, Marsha 37.11 A 3.40 CWEE

172 MacKechnie, Ruth 36.33 W 5.33 ESL/ESOL

173 Cuellar‐Marroquin, Angela 36.00 L 6.00 ECE

173 Nolan, Meagan 36.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/COUNS

174 Crain, Danielle 35.95 W 6.00 BIOL

174 Wieman, Daniel 35.95 L 6.00 WELD

175 Hillix, Allison 35.81 L 6.00 BCA

176 Vannucci, Kristina 35.75 A 5.55 EDUC

177 Mohrmann, Peter 35.70 W 6.00 THART

178 Kaplan, Lisa 34.98 L 5.33 ART

179 Dudman, Matthew 34.50 W 5.30 BCA/AG/GNBUS

180 Silsby, Stanley 34.44 L 6.00 BCA

181 Hopson‐Donoho, Katrina 34.40 A 5.28 ACCT

182 Sharma, Sonia 33.93 A 6.00 NURS

183 Sparks, Genevieve 33.30 L 5.55 GEOL

184 Bonner, Jill 33.00 W 6.00 PSYCH

184 Garay, Ernesto 33.00 L 6.00 ETHN

184 Shima, Todd 33.00 W 3.00 ETHN/COUNS

185 Willson, Angela 32.70 A 6.00 RADT

186 Ferguson, Michael 32.40 W 6.00 CHEM

187 Thomson, Tracy 32.10 W 6.00 GEOL

188 Scholl, Mark 32.00 A 6.00 ESL/ESOL

189 Giuffrida, Mike 31.46 L 5.78 ENGL

190 Nedovodeeva Ortiz, Elena 31.00 A 5.00 ESL/ESOL

191 Njuguna, Esther 30.61 A 6.00 NURS

191 Thomas, Kristine 30.61 A 6.00 NURS

192 Jaime, Stephanie 30.50 W 6.00 HUSEV

193 DeVere, Daniel 30.00 A 6.00 SPECH

193 Jacinto, Charlene 30.00 W 6.00 ETHN

194 France, Justin 29.50 A 6.00 CUL

195 Crocker, Warren 29.45 A 5.55 THART

196 Thomasson, Kelly 29.30 W 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

197 DePasquale, Christine 29.05 L 4.00 CUL
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198 Holdaway, Tonya  (Lawson) 29.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/HUSEV

198 Mendez, Salvador 29.00 A 6.00 AUTO

199 Salomon, Juana 28.67 A 6.00 NURS

200 Schildhauer, Cynthia 28.09 A 6.00 ART

201 Arana, Juliya 28.00 A 6.00 ESL

201 Churchill, Jabez 28.00 L 4.00 SPAN

202 Boeger, Tommy 27.75 A 4.55 ART

202 Popescu, Bogdan 27.75 W 5.55 PHYS/ASTRO

203 Allen, Yvonne 27.00 W 3.00 SOCIL/EDUC

203 Spaulding, Hallie 27.00 W 3.00 POLSC

203 Weiper, Tyler 27.00 L 6.00 HIST/POLSC

204 Molina, Jane 25.30 A 1.78 MUSIC

205 Wilson, Stephanie 25.00 L 4.00 HUSEV

206 Eger, Mark 24.00 A 3.00 AJ

206 Faaita, Mark 24.00 A 6.00 SPECH

206 Masuda, Akiko 24.00 W 3.00 ECOL

206 Mueller, Tina 24.00 A 6.00 AJ

207 Butcher, Kimberly 23.50 A 3.00 ECE

208 Lawson, Tonya 23.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/HUSEV

208 Tittle, Matthew 23.00 W 6.00 ENGL

209 Landers, Ellie 22.90 A 6.00 PLSCI

210 Toniato, Julian 22.45 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

211 Stephens, Grant 22.20 A 5.55 WELD

212 Adams, Stephanie 21.32 A 6.00 ART

213 Crosthwaite, John 21.28 A 5.50 THART

214 Armstrong, Christopher 21.00 A 3.00 FIRTC

214 Briel, Mariah 21.00 W 6.00 ART

214 Miller, Ryan 21.00 W 3.00 GEOG

214 Williams, Katherine 21.00 W 6.00 NUTR

215 Castillo‐Ruiz, Juan 20.75 A 6.00 AUTO

216 Olmedo, Andres 20.73 W 6.00 PE/ATHL

217 Ninh, Thien‐Huong 20.36 A 6.00 GNBUS/SOCIL

218 Ruark, Steven 20.20 W 6.00 CHEM

219 Cabral, Colette 20.00 W 4.00 SIGN

219 Goldbar, Christine 20.00 A 6.00 ENGL

219 Hoskins, Mercedes 20.00 L 6.00 HUSEV/PSYCH

219 Wong, Rebecca 20.00 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

220 Challender, Michael 19.12 W 4.78 STAT

221 Frazer, Cody 19.11 A 6.00 BIOL

222 Cunningham, Erin 18.71 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

223 O'Brien‐Heyer, Catherine 18.00 W 6.00 PSYCH

224 Lebeck, Paul 17.85 A 6.00 NURS

225 Ramsey, Tina 16.00 A 6.00 ENGL

226 Caton‐Hall, Devaney 15.95 A 4.46 NURS
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227 Oppenheimer, Sarah 15.75 A 6.00 BIOL

228 Cunningham, Sarah 15.00 W 3.00 MUSIC

228 Dobusch, Andrew 15.00 L 3.00 SPECH

228 Liang, Zhicheng 15.00 A 6.00 ECON

228 Mercado, Ana 15.00 W 6.00 SPECH

228 Moua, Adam 15.00 A 3.00 COUNS

228 Sacramento, Alexandra 15.00 A 6.00 ESL/ESOL

228 Wilson, Mary 15.00 L 3.00 ANTHR/ETHN

229 Berg, Ryland 13.65 A 4.55 AUTO

230 Stone, Lori 13.49 A 6.00 HUSEV

231 Patrick, Ruth 13.45 A 6.00 RADT

232 Collaso, Oscar 13.40 A 6.00 NURS

233 Arevalo, Salvador 12.92 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

233 Pomfret, Michael 12.92 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

234 Turner, Lisa 12.78 L 6.00 ENGL

235 Shepherd, Heather 12.74 A 6.00 NURS

236 Kersting, Corey 12.46 A 3.56 MUSIC

237 Rumsey, James 12.00 W 3.00 PLSCI

237 Zamarripa, Julio 12.00 W 6.00 COUNS

238 Moore, Donald 11.56 A 4.55 AUTO

239 Kuykendall, Amber 11.54 A 1.00 VETT

240 Morris, Ljiljana 11.10 W 6.00 PHYS

241 Clark, Brent 9.00 L 6.00 SOCIL

241 Cook, Booker 9.00 W 3.00 ETHN

241 Cuevas, Caylor 9.00 A 3.00 COUNS

241 Jorrin, Christopher 9.00 A 3.00 COUNS

241 Kirsch, Daniel 9.00 W 3.00 POLSC

241 Roide, Terrence 9.00 A 3.00 AJ

242 Alvarex, Max 8.54 W 6.00 PE/ATHL

243 Alvarado, Esteban 8.10 A 6.00 CUL

244 Barbarick, Janeen 7.65 A 6.00 NURS

245 Yuke, Lacey 7.55 W 4.55 ENVHR

246 Fajardo, Heather 7.10 W 6.00 BIOL

247 Sallee, Ronald 7.01 A 3.78 ART

248 Otsuki, Andrew 6.55 W 6.00 CHEM

249 Malakzay, Hamza 6.37 A 6.00 NURS

250 Apelian, Colette 6.00 A 3.00 ART

250 Bazzano, Miah 6.00 L 6.00 PSYCH

250 Casillas, Griselda 6.00 W 3.00 COUNS

250 Jensen, Kurt 6.00 L 6.00 ENVTC

250 Russell, Matthew 6.00 L 3.00 GNBUS

250 Sanchez, Noemi 6.00 A 3.00 ECE

250 Stevens, Belinda 6.00 A 3.00 GEOG

251 Neuman, Christine 5.78 W 5.78 ENGL
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252 Suarez, Maricarmen 5.00 W 5.00 ESL/ESOL

252 Vafaeimehr, Roya 5.00 W 5.00 ESL/ESOL

253 Seva, Brian 4.66 A 4.66 PE/ATHL

254 Williams, Tracy 4.55 L 4.55 BCA/OA

255 Vraitch, Sandeep 4.46 A 4.46 NURS

256 Cordell, Angela 4.17 W 4.17 GNBUS

257 Iverson, Janet 4.00 W 4.00 ENGL

257 Masuda, Walter 4.00 A 4.00 ENGL

257 Reynolds, Lauren 4.00 A 4.00 SPAN

258 Cecil, Conrad 3.78 A 3.78 THART

259 Batchelder, Kristen 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

259 Bovee, John 3.00 W 3.00 POLSC

259 Cano Chavez, Veronica 3.00 W 3.00 COUNS

259 Carter, Angela 3.00 L 3.00 GNBUS

259 Crerar, Jennifer 3.00 A 3.00 PLSCI

259 DeCecco, Chalmer 3.00 A 3.00 AJ

259 Fraga, Chad 3.00 W 3.00 PSYCH

259 Garcia Sanchez, Juan 3.00 W 3.00 GEOG

259 Kosmitzki, Corinne 3.00 L 3.00 PSYCH

259 Matsuoka, Tadash 3.00 A 3.00 FIRTC

259 Mostafa, Nazia 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

259 Murillo, Shirley 3.00 A 3.00 ECE

259 Navarro Rodriguez, Celina 3.00 W 3.00 COUNS

259 Salcedo Bautista, Maria 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

259 Sheldon, Shara 3.00 W 3.00 NUTR

259 Strasburg, Gloria 3.00 L 3.00 GNBUS

259 Vargas, Mayra 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

259 Wilkins, Lorraine 3.00 L 3.00 ETHN

260 Jones, Karen 2.55 L 2.55 PLSCI

261 Metzger, Angela 2.10 L 2.10 ENGL

262 Dyer, Eric 2.00 W 1.00 ENVHR

263 Law, William 1.65 A 1.65 PE/ATHL
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2 Sclafani, Peter 349.50 A 6.00 BIOL

5 Uram, Peter 313.90 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

6 Uram, Tatyana 288.78 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

7 Anderson, David 280.00 A 6.00 GNBUS

8 Larson, Michael 277.45 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

9 Kline, Joseph 270.83 A 2.66 PE

11 Loghry, Bonnie 270.00 A 6.00 VETT

12 Kratochvil, Monica 268.59 A 6.00 VETT/CWEE

14 Ciobanasiu, Jonathan 266.02 A 6.00 ENGL

15 De Silva, Anna 265.50 A 6.00 ART

16 Salluzzo, Michelle  265.00 A 6.00 ECE

17 Moore, Rennee 257.20 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

20 Kreft, Judith 245.54 A 6.00 PE/HLTH

21 Siggins, Donald 244.31 A 6.00 HUSEV

22 Arata, Raymond 243.90   A 6.00 MATH/STAT

23 Jones, Kenneth 239.93 A 4.55 BCA/GNBUS

26 Villegas, Rene 231.21 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

28 Bath, Benazir 228.68 A 6.00 ENGL

29 Rowntree, Mary 225.00 A 6.00 ENGL

30 Hansen, Roy 217.42 A 6.00 CUL

32 Stephens, Bettye‐Ann 217.00 A 6.00 ECE

33 Walker, Heidi 211.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/COUNS

35 Shepard, Steven 204.83 A 6.00 COMSC

36 Miller, Allan 203.42 A 6.00 MUSIC

37 Rodriguez, Jesus 202.35 A 6.00 PE/HLTH

38 Coats, Julia 202.19 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

39 Knight, Ramona 199.62 A 3.78 ECE

40 Baral, Eric 191.60 A 6.00 PHOTO

43 Ramos, Maria 183.60 A 6.00 HLTH/FCS

44 Canto‐Lugo, Neelam 179.00 A 6.00 SPECH

45 Golding, Michael 175.00 A 6.00 ENGL

46 Bailey, Amelita 174.34 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

47 Prager, James 172.50 A 6.00 SPECH

48 Vincent, Zu 171.00 A 6.00 ENGL

50 Rochin, Nikki 163.05 A 6.00 VETT

51 Miller, Robert 160.38 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

52 Dingler, Alyson 159.24 A 6.00 NURS

53 Tolentino, Salvador 159.00 A 6.00 POLSC

55 Riedel, Megan 157.00 A 6.00 ENGL

56 Nicoletti, John 155.19 A 2.00 CUL

57 Bass, Charles 154.00 A 6.00 CHEM

58 Grasso, Matthew 153.06 A 6.00 MUSIC

59 Green, Julia 153.00 A 6.00 ANTHR

60 Stottmann, Joseph 149.25 A 6.00 THART

Part‐time Faculty Seniority List ‐ Effective Fall 2024

Yuba Seniority Site RANK Order
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RANK Part‐time Faculty LOAD SITE RETURN RIGHTS DISCIPLINE
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61 Saxton, John 148.00 A 4.00 ECON

62 Colombo, Julie 145.00 A 6.00 ENGL

65 Madrid, Griselda 141.00 A 6.00 ECE

68 Strong, Brittney 137.85 A 6.00 PLSCI/AG/VETT

69 Summers, John 135.61 A 1.00 ECE/HUSEV

70 Rossel, William 135.00 A 6.00 MUSIC

72 Rives, Jodi 132.00 A 6.00 SPECH

73 Hamilton, William 131.00 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

74 Evangelho, Ryan 130.94 A 2.66 PE/HLTH

76 Dethlefsen, Kimberly 130.00 A 6.00 SIGN

77 Welton, David 129.55 A 4.00 MCOMM

78 Krulder, Joseph 128.58 A 6.00 HIST

81 Walden, Ashley 123.71 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

84 Hampton, Jason 119.78 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

85 Gil, Damon 116.94 A 6.00 AJ/GNBUS

88 Benda, William 115.36 A 6.00 ACCT

90 Brown, Gregory 114.00 A 6.00 COUNS/HUSEV

90 Krapf, Trevor 114.00 A 6.00 POLSC

91 Graham, Heather 113.76 A 6.00 ENGL

94 Carson, Connie 107.00 A 6.00 HLTH

95 Talley, Laura 104.22 A 6.00 ENGL/ESL

96 Ark, Satvinder 101.53 A 6.00 NURS

97 Boice, Renee 101.00 A 6.00 ENGL

98 Oeser, Kathryn 100.00 A 3.00 ENGL

100 Cook, Alan 99.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

101 Carney, Diane 97.00 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

103 Haley, Duane 92.00 A 6.00 SPAN

104 Atkinson, Howard 91.12 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

105 Moore, Ronald 90.71 A 3.00 HIST

108 Herrera, Eric 87.70 A 6.00 CHEM

110 Gibbs, Douglas 81.00 A 3.00 GNBUS

111 Gearhart Davis, Page 79.00 A 6.00 SOCIL/HUSEV

112 Byers, Tonya 78.45 A 3.05 ECE

113 Treuhaft, Melanie 78.29 A 6.00 ART

114 Butler, Brett 78.00 A 6.00 SPECH

114 Chauhan‐Trehan, Shalini 78.00 A 6.00 CHEM

114 Davis, Edward 78.00 A 5.00 SOCIL

114 Miller, Donyale 78.00 A 6.00 ECE

116 Voigt, Kurt 74.85 A 3.00 PLSCI

118 Ocel, Candice 73.29 A 6.00 NURS

119 Hoskins, Willard 72.12 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

120 Wilcox, Joy 71.38 A 6.00 AUTO

121 Zambello, Giancarlo 71.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

125 Dutra, Nathan 68.00 A 6.00 SIGN



JAN 2024 No Change 4/21/24 TOTAL MAX LOAD
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126 Langan, Pamela 67.90 A 6.00 GNBUS/BCA

128 Eberhardt, Claire 67.02 A 6.00 HIST/HUMAN

131 Cheema, Gurpreet 66.00 A 6.00 COUNS

133 Powell, Jason 64.95 A 6.00 AUTO

137 Amaya‐Andersen, Thelma 60.00 A 6.00 ECE

137 Armstrong, Elizabeth 60.00 A 6.00 ENGL

138 Gutierrez, Martin 59.28 A 4.00 ACCT

141 Pell, Cristie 58.00 A 4.00 SIGN

142 Barksdale, Dante 57.00 A 3.00 HIST

143 Mesbah, Mehran 56.97 A 6.00 ART

144 Thapa, Mahendra 56.48 A 6.00 PHYS/ASTRO

145 Leaf, Kaitlin 56.00 A 5.00 ESL/ESOL

146 Schulte, Bruce 55.28 A 6.00 PHYS

147 Blackthorne, Emma 54.00 A 3.00 ANTHR

148 Eubanks, Rachelle 53.00 A 4.55 BUS/OA

149 Rogers, Elizabeth 52.55 A 5.00 ESL/ESOL

151 Bravo, Susanna 51.00 A 6.00 SPECH

152 Hood, Rebekah 50.65 A 3.55 MUSIC

153 Hmeleva, Milena 48.64 A 1.78 MUSIC

155 Odeh, Murad 48.45 A 6.00 BIOL

159 Hastey, Alisan 46.95 A 3.55 MUSIC

161 Radding, Joseph 46.50 A 6.00 ECON/GNBUS 

163 Sanchez, Cristina 46.00 A 3.00 COUNS

164 Ryan, Patricia 45.00 A 6.00 ECE

165 Roberts, Jeffrey 44.95 A 6.00 ECOL/BIOL 

169 Foley, Matthew 41.78 A 6.00 MUSIC

170 Hearne, Robyn 37.32 A 6.00 AJ

171 Williams, Marsha 37.11 A 3.40 CWEE

173 Nolan, Meagan 36.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/COUNS

176 Vannucci, Kristina 35.75 A 5.55 EDUC

181 Hopson‐Donoho, Katrina 34.40 A 5.28 ACCT

182 Sharma, Sonia 33.93 A 6.00 NURS

185 Willson, Angela 32.70 A 6.00 RADT

188 Scholl, Mark 32.00 A 6.00 ESL/ESOL

190 Nedovodeeva Ortiz, Elena 31.00 A 5.00 ESL/ESOL

191 Njuguna, Esther 30.61 A 6.00 NURS

191 Thomas, Kristine 30.61 A 6.00 NURS

193 DeVere, Daniel 30.00 A 6.00 SPECH

194 France, Justin 29.50 A 6.00 CUL

195 Crocker, Warren 29.45 A 5.55 THART

198 Holdaway, Tonya  (Lawson) 29.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/HUSEV

198 Mendez, Salvador 29.00 A 6.00 AUTO

199 Salomon, Juana 28.67 A 6.00 NURS

200 Schildhauer, Cynthia 28.09 A 6.00 ART
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201 Arana, Juliya 28.00 A 6.00 ESL

202 Boeger, Tommy 27.75 A 4.55 ART

204 Molina, Jane 25.30 A 1.78 MUSIC

206 Eger, Mark 24.00 A 3.00 AJ

206 Faaita, Mark 24.00 A 6.00 SPECH

206 Mueller, Tina 24.00 A 6.00 AJ

207 Butcher, Kimberly 23.50 A 3.00 ECE

208 Lawson, Tonya 23.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/HUSEV

209 Landers, Ellie 22.90 A 6.00 PLSCI

210 Toniato, Julian 22.45 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

211 Stephens, Grant 22.20 A 5.55 WELD

212 Adams, Stephanie 21.32 A 6.00 ART

213 Crosthwaite, John 21.28 A 5.50 THART

214 Armstrong, Christopher 21.00 A 3.00 FIRTC

215 Castillo‐Ruiz, Juan 20.75 A 6.00 AUTO

217 Ninh, Thien‐Huong 20.36 A 6.00 GNBUS/SOCIL

219 Goldbar, Christine 20.00 A 6.00 ENGL

221 Frazer, Cody 19.11 A 6.00 BIOL

222 Cunningham, Erin 18.71 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

224 Lebeck, Paul 17.85 A 6.00 NURS

225 Ramsey, Tina 16.00 A 6.00 ENGL

226 Caton‐Hall, Devaney 15.95 A 4.46 NURS

227 Oppenheimer, Sarah 15.75 A 6.00 BIOL

228 Liang, Zhicheng 15.00 A 6.00 ECON

228 Moua, Adam 15.00 A 3.00 COUNS

228 Sacramento, Alexandra 15.00 A 6.00 ESL/ESOL

229 Berg, Ryland 13.65 A 4.55 AUTO

230 Stone, Lori 13.49 A 6.00 HUSEV

231 Patrick, Ruth 13.45 A 6.00 RADT

232 Collaso, Oscar 13.40 A 6.00 NURS

233 Arevalo, Salvador 12.92 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

233 Pomfret, Michael 12.92 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

235 Shepherd, Heather 12.74 A 6.00 NURS

236 Kersting, Corey 12.46 A 3.56 MUSIC

238 Moore, Donald 11.56 A 4.55 AUTO

239 Kuykendall, Amber 11.54 A 1.00 VETT

241 Cuevas, Caylor 9.00 A 3.00 COUNS

241 Jorrin, Christopher 9.00 A 3.00 COUNS

241 Roide, Terrence 9.00 A 3.00 AJ

243 Alvarado, Esteban 8.10 A 6.00 CUL

244 Barbarick, Janeen 7.65 A 6.00 NURS

247 Sallee, Ronald 7.01 A 3.78 ART

249 Malakzay, Hamza 6.37 A 6.00 NURS

250 Apelian, Colette 6.00 A 3.00 ART
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250 Sanchez, Noemi 6.00 A 3.00 ECE

250 Stevens, Belinda 6.00 A 3.00 GEOG

253 Seva, Brian 4.66 A 4.66 PE/ATHL

255 Vraitch, Sandeep 4.46 A 4.46 NURS

257 Masuda, Walter 4.00 A 4.00 ENGL

257 Reynolds, Lauren 4.00 A 4.00 SPAN

258 Cecil, Conrad 3.78 A 3.78 THART

259 Batchelder, Kristen 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

259 Crerar, Jennifer 3.00 A 3.00 PLSCI

259 DeCecco, Chalmer 3.00 A 3.00 AJ

259 Matsuoka, Tadash 3.00 A 3.00 FIRTC

259 Mostafa, Nazia 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

259 Murillo, Shirley 3.00 A 3.00 ECE

259 Salcedo Bautista, Maria 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

259 Vargas, Mayra 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

263 Law, William 1.65 A 1.65 PE/ATHL



Revised 4/21/2024 TOTAL MAX LOAD
RANK Part‐time Faculty LOAD SITE RETURN RIGHTS DISCIPLINE

1 Robinson, Elaine 368.00 L 6.00 ECE/COUNS

18 Prather, Douglas 252.00 L 6.00 ANTHR

42 Hamner, John 186.00 L 6.00 ENVTC

54 Pleskaczewski, Ann‐Marie 157.64 L 6.00 CUL

66 Pyzer, Jennifer 140.85 L 6.00 OA/MGMT/GNBUS

67 Boles‐Cravea, Kimberly 139.34 L 6.00 LEARN/CWEE

80 Weiss, Elizabeth 124.00 L 6.00 HLTH/COUNS

124 Foster, Vicki 69.00 L 6.00 COUNS/PSYCH

137 Maguire, Daniel 60.00 L 6.00 HIST/SPECH/POLSC

139 Penner, Elfriede 59.10 L 6.00 ESL/ESOL/LEARN

140 Dye, Mei 58.95 L 6.00 CHEM

142 Hicks, Gregory 57.00 L 6.00 HLTH/NUTR

154 Tomlinson, John 48.50 L 3.00 THART

160 Coughlin Paredes, Kali 46.68 L 6.00 PSYCH

167 Orpustan‐Love, Denise 42.95 L 6.00 HUSEV/SOCIL

173 Cuellar‐Marroquin, Angela 36.00 L 6.00 ECE

174 Wieman, Daniel 35.95 L 6.00 WELD

175 Hillix, Allison 35.81 L 6.00 BCA

178 Kaplan, Lisa 34.98 L 5.33 ART

180 Silsby, Stanley 34.44 L 6.00 BCA

183 Sparks, Genevieve 33.30 L 5.55 GEOL

184 Garay, Ernesto 33.00 L 6.00 ETHN

189 Giuffrida, Mike 31.46 L 5.78 ENGL

197 DePasquale, Christine 29.05 L 4.00 CUL

201 Churchill, Jabez 28.00 L 4.00 SPAN

203 Weiper, Tyler 27.00 L 6.00 HIST/POLSC

205 Wilson, Stephanie 25.00 L 4.00 HUSEV

219 Hoskins, Mercedes 20.00 L 6.00 HUSEV/PSYCH

228 Dobusch, Andrew 15.00 L 3.00 SPECH

228 Wilson, Mary 15.00 L 3.00 ANTHR/ETHN

234 Turner, Lisa 12.78 L 6.00 ENGL

241 Clark, Brent 9.00 L 6.00 SOCIL

250 Bazzano, Miah 6.00 L 6.00 PSYCH

250 Jensen, Kurt 6.00 L 6.00 ENVTC

250 Russell, Matthew 6.00 L 3.00 GNBUS

254 Williams, Tracy 4.55 L 4.55 BCA/OA

259 Carter, Angela 3.00 L 3.00 GNBUS

259 Kosmitzki, Corinne 3.00 L 3.00 PSYCH

259 Strasburg, Gloria 3.00 L 3.00 GNBUS

259 Wilkins, Lorraine 3.00 L 3.00 ETHN

260 Jones, Karen 2.55 L 2.55 PLSCI

261 Metzger, Angela 2.10 L 2.10 ENGL

Part‐time Faculty Seniority List ‐ Effective Fall 2024

Lake County Campus Seniority Site RANK Order



Revised 4/21/2024 TOTAL MAX LOAD

RANK Part‐time Faculty LOAD SITE RETURN RIGHTS DISCIPLINE

3 Nasiri, Melekeh 330.87 W 6.00 CHEM

4 Dilley, Paul 321.50 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

10 Rogers, Kristina 270.33 W 6.00 ENGL

13 Jardine, Christian 267.00 W 6.00 HIST

19 Gander, Therese 246.00 W 6.00 MATH

24 Ross‐Ibarra, Claudia 235.38 W 6.00 BIOL

25 Young, Mary 231.59 W 6.00 MATH

27 Porter, Cherri 230.23 W 6.00 ENGL

31 Eskandari, Vahid 217.10 W 6.00 CHEM

34 Murphy, Charlynne 208.65 W 3.00 ECE

41 Valdes, Carola 188.44 W 6.00 ENGL

49 Turney, Nicholas 168.00 W 6.00 SPECH

63 Touchman, Stephanie 144.40 W 6.00 BIOL

64 Anderson, Heidi 144.00 W 6.00 HIST/HUMAN

71 Frederick, Casey 134.05 W 6.00 AG/PLSCI/ENVHR

75 Passerini, Kristina 130.20 W 6.00 BIOL

79 Glenn, Daniel 126.00 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

82 Barr, Adarian 120.25 W 6.00 PE/HLTH

83 Arambula, Raul 120.00 W 6.00 POLSC/ETHN

83 Hillenbrand, Collin 120.00 W 6.00 SIGN

84 Trimble, Jeremy 119.78 W 6.00 ENGL

86 Stone, Douglas 116.52 W 6.00 POLSC/HIST

87 Barela, Eva 116.00 W 6.00 SPAN

87 Delgadillo, Ximena 116.00 W 6.00 SPAN

89 Marquez, Annie 114.07 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

92 Poorjahanshah, Homer 112.95 W 6.00 CHEM

93 Boyd, Halsey 107.42 W 6.00 STAT

99 Tamse, Catherine 99.10 W 6.00 BIOL

102 Chong, Eun 95.00 W 3.00 MATH

106 Easley, Kevin 90.00 W 6.00 SOCIL

107 Holderreed, Glenn 88.50 W 6.00 ACCT/ECON

109 Samin, Ahmad 84.00 W 6.00 CHEM

110 Johansen, Trine 81.00 W 6.00 ANTHR

115 Montiel, Jaime 76.00 W 6.00 ART

117 Bassi, Surinder 73.58 W 6.00 MATH/STAT

122 Eifler, Tristan 70.95 W 6.00 CHEM

123 Sughrue, Wesley 69.85 W 6.00 CHEM

127 Niyati, Fatermeh 67.60 W 6.00 CHEM

129 Harding, Matthew 66.56 W 6.00 ENGL

130 Barbieri, Tracia 66.50 W 6.00 MUSIC

132 Lengyel, Kimberly 65.00 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

134 Stewart, Tiffany 62.05 W 6.00 CHEM

135 Nunley, Allen 61.76 W 6.00 ACCT/BCA

136 Gardner, Noah 60.70 W 6.00 BIOL

Part‐time Faculty Seniority List ‐ Effective Fall 2024

Woodland Seniority Site RANK Order
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Woodland Seniority Site RANK Order

142 Vadivelu, Kalpana Devi 57.00 W 6.00 NUTR

147 Dagrossa, Pamela 54.00 W 3.00 ANTHR

147 Nucum, Dinah 54.00 W 6.00 SPECH

150 Klein, Rachel 52.22 W 5.55 BIOL

156 Blair‐Medeiros, Michelle 48.00 W 3.00 SOCIL/EDUC

156 Kowalske, Kristen 48.00 W 6.00 NUTR

157 Bayne, David 47.81 W 3.78 BCA

158 Gilbert, David 47.00 W 6.00 PHIL

162 Lewis, Ed 46.06 W 2.00 ECE

164 Engstrom, Karina 45.00 W 6.00 ECOL

166 Leatherman, Judith 43.00 W 5.00 ESL/ESOL

168 Hamkar, Behzad 42.00 W 6.00 HIST

168 Paez, Alexander 42.00 W 6.00 SPECH

172 MacKechnie, Ruth 36.33 W 5.33 ESL/ESOL

174 Crain, Danielle 35.95 W 6.00 BIOL

177 Mohrmann, Peter 35.70 W 6.00 THART

179 Dudman, Matthew 34.50 W 5.30 BCA/AG/GNBUS

184 Bonner, Jill 33.00 W 6.00 PSYCH

184 Shima, Todd 33.00 W 3.00 ETHN/COUNS

186 Ferguson, Michael 32.40 W 6.00 CHEM

187 Thomson, Tracy 32.10 W 6.00 GEOL

192 Jaime, Stephanie 30.50 W 6.00 HUSEV

193 Jacinto, Charlene 30.00 W 6.00 ETHN

196 Thomasson, Kelly 29.30 W 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

202 Popescu, Bogdan 27.75 W 5.55 PHYS/ASTRO

203 Allen, Yvonne 27.00 W 3.00 SOCIL/EDUC

203 Spaulding, Hallie 27.00 W 3.00 POLSC

206 Masuda, Akiko 24.00 W 3.00 ECOL

208 Tittle, Matthew 23.00 W 6.00 ENGL

214 Briel, Mariah 21.00 W 6.00 ART

214 Miller, Ryan 21.00 W 3.00 GEOG

214 Williams, Katherine 21.00 W 6.00 NUTR

216 Olmedo, Andres 20.73 W 6.00 PE/ATHL

218 Ruark, Steven 20.20 W 6.00 CHEM

219 Cabral, Colette 20.00 W 4.00 SIGN

219 Wong, Rebecca 20.00 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

220 Challender, Michael 19.12 W 4.78 STAT

223 O'Brien‐Heyer, Catherine 18.00 W 6.00 PSYCH

228 Cunningham, Sarah 15.00 W 3.00 MUSIC

228 Mercado, Ana 15.00 W 6.00 SPECH

237 Rumsey, James 12.00 W 3.00 PLSCI

237 Zamarripa, Julio 12.00 W 6.00 COUNS

240 Morris, Ljiljana 11.10 W 6.00 PHYS

241 Cook, Booker 9.00 W 3.00 ETHN
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241 Kirsch, Daniel 9.00 W 3.00 POLSC

242 Alvarex, Max 8.54 W 6.00 PE/ATHL

245 Yuke, Lacey 7.55 W 4.55 ENVHR

246 Fajardo, Heather 7.10 W 6.00 BIOL

248 Otsuki, Andrew 6.55 W 6.00 CHEM

250 Casillas, Griselda 6.00 W 3.00 COUNS

251 Neuman, Christine 5.78 W 5.78 ENGL

252 Suarez, Maricarmen 5.00 W 5.00 ESL/ESOL

252 Vafaeimehr, Roya 5.00 W 5.00 ESL/ESOL

256 Cordell, Angela 4.17 W 4.17 GNBUS

257 Iverson, Janet 4.00 W 4.00 ENGL

259 Bovee, John 3.00 W 3.00 POLSC

259 Cano Chavez, Veronica 3.00 W 3.00 COUNS

259 Fraga, Chad 3.00 W 3.00 PSYCH

259 Garcia Sanchez, Juan 3.00 W 3.00 GEOG

259 Navarro Rodriguez, Celina 3.00 W 3.00 COUNS

259 Sheldon, Shara 3.00 W 3.00 NUTR

262 Dyer, Eric 2.00 W 1.00 ENVHR



Revised 4/21/2024 TOTAL MAX LOAD
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212 Adams, Stephanie 21.32 A 6.00 ART

203 Allen, Yvonne 27.00 W 3.00 SOCIL/EDUC

243 Alvarado, Esteban 8.10 A 6.00 CUL

242 Alvarex, Max 8.54 W 6.00 PE/ATHL

137 Amaya‐Andersen, Thelma 60.00 A 6.00 ECE

7 Anderson, David 280.00 A 6.00 GNBUS

64 Anderson, Heidi 144.00 W 6.00 HIST/HUMAN

250 Apelian, Colette 6.00 A 3.00 ART

83 Arambula, Raul 120.00 W 6.00 POLSC/ETHN

201 Arana, Juliya 28.00 A 6.00 ESL

22 Arata, Raymond 243.90   A 6.00 MATH/STAT

233 Arevalo, Salvador 12.92 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

96 Ark, Satvinder 101.53 A 6.00 NURS

214 Armstrong, Christopher 21.00 A 3.00 FIRTC

137 Armstrong, Elizabeth 60.00 A 6.00 ENGL

104 Atkinson, Howard 91.12 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

46 Bailey, Amelita 174.34 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

40 Baral, Eric 191.60 A 6.00 PHOTO

244 Barbarick, Janeen 7.65 A 6.00 NURS

130 Barbieri, Tracia 66.50 W 6.00 MUSIC

87 Barela, Eva 116.00 W 6.00 SPAN

142 Barksdale, Dante 57.00 A 3.00 HIST

82 Barr, Adarian 120.25 W 6.00 PE/HLTH

57 Bass, Charles 154.00 A 6.00 CHEM

117 Bassi, Surinder 73.58 W 6.00 MATH/STAT

259 Batchelder, Kristen 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

28 Bath, Benazir 228.68 A 6.00 ENGL

157 Bayne, David 47.81 W 3.78 BCA

250 Bazzano, Miah 6.00 L 6.00 PSYCH

88 Benda, William 115.36 A 6.00 ACCT

229 Berg, Ryland 13.65 A 4.55 AUTO

147 Blackthorne, Emma 54.00 A 3.00 ANTHR

156 Blair‐Medeiros, Michelle 48.00 W 3.00 SOCIL/EDUC

202 Boeger, Tommy 27.75 A 4.55 ART

97 Boice, Renee 101.00 A 6.00 ENGL

67 Boles‐Cravea, Kimberly 139.34 L 6.00 LEARN/CWEE

184 Bonner, Jill 33.00 W 6.00 PSYCH

259 Bovee, John 3.00 W 3.00 POLSC

93 Boyd, Halsey 107.42 W 6.00 STAT

151 Bravo, Susanna 51.00 A 6.00 SPECH

214 Briel, Mariah 21.00 W 6.00 ART

90 Brown, Gregory 114.00 A 6.00 COUNS/HUSEV

207 Butcher, Kimberly 23.50 A 3.00 ECE

114 Butler, Brett 78.00 A 6.00 SPECH

Part‐time Faculty Seniority List ‐ Effective Fall 2024

Alphabetical List
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Alphabetical List

112 Byers, Tonya 78.45 A 3.05 ECE

219 Cabral, Colette 20.00 W 4.00 SIGN

259 Cano Chavez, Veronica 3.00 W 3.00 COUNS

44 Canto‐Lugo, Neelam 179.00 A 6.00 SPECH

101 Carney, Diane 97.00 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

94 Carson, Connie 107.00 A 6.00 HLTH

259 Carter, Angela 3.00 L 3.00 GNBUS

250 Casillas, Griselda 6.00 W 3.00 COUNS

215 Castillo‐Ruiz, Juan 20.75 A 6.00 AUTO

226 Caton‐Hall, Devaney 15.95 A 4.46 NURS

258 Cecil, Conrad 3.78 A 3.78 THART

220 Challender, Michael 19.12 W 4.78 STAT

114 Chauhan‐Trehan, Shalini 78.00 A 6.00 CHEM

131 Cheema, Gurpreet 66.00 A 6.00 COUNS

102 Chong, Eun 95.00 W 3.00 MATH

201 Churchill, Jabez 28.00 L 4.00 SPAN

14 Ciobanasiu, Jonathan 266.02 A 6.00 ENGL

241 Clark, Brent 9.00 L 6.00 SOCIL

38 Coats, Julia 202.19 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

232 Collaso, Oscar 13.40 A 6.00 NURS

62 Colombo, Julie 145.00 A 6.00 ENGL

100 Cook, Alan 99.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

241 Cook, Booker 9.00 W 3.00 ETHN

256 Cordell, Angela 4.17 W 4.17 GNBUS

160 Coughlin Paredes, Kali 46.68 L 6.00 PSYCH

174 Crain, Danielle 35.95 W 6.00 BIOL

259 Crerar, Jennifer 3.00 A 3.00 PLSCI

195 Crocker, Warren 29.45 A 5.55 THART

213 Crosthwaite, John 21.28 A 5.50 THART

173 Cuellar‐Marroquin, Angela 36.00 L 6.00 ECE

241 Cuevas, Caylor 9.00 A 3.00 COUNS

222 Cunningham, Erin 18.71 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

228 Cunningham, Sarah 15.00 W 3.00 MUSIC

147 Dagrossa, Pamela 54.00 W 3.00 ANTHR

114 Davis, Edward 78.00 A 5.00 SOCIL

15 De Silva, Anna 265.50 A 6.00 ART

259 DeCecco, Chalmer 3.00 A 3.00 AJ

87 Delgadillo, Ximena 116.00 W 6.00 SPAN

197 DePasquale, Christine 29.05 L 4.00 CUL

76 Dethlefsen, Kimberly 130.00 A 6.00 SIGN

193 DeVere, Daniel 30.00 A 6.00 SPECH

4 Dilley, Paul 321.50 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

52 Dingler, Alyson 159.24 A 6.00 NURS

228 Dobusch, Andrew 15.00 L 3.00 SPECH
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179 Dudman, Matthew 34.50 W 5.30 BCA/AG/GNBUS

125 Dutra, Nathan 68.00 A 6.00 SIGN

140 Dye, Mei 58.95 L 6.00 CHEM

262 Dyer, Eric 2.00 W 1.00 ENVHR

106 Easley, Kevin 90.00 W 6.00 SOCIL

128 Eberhardt, Claire 67.02 A 6.00 HIST/HUMAN

206 Eger, Mark 24.00 A 3.00 AJ

122 Eifler, Tristan 70.95 W 6.00 CHEM

164 Engstrom, Karina 45.00 W 6.00 ECOL

31 Eskandari, Vahid 217.10 W 6.00 CHEM

148 Eubanks, Rachelle 53.00 A 4.55 BUS/OA

74 Evangelho, Ryan 130.94 A 2.66 PE/HLTH

206 Faaita, Mark 24.00 A 6.00 SPECH

246 Fajardo, Heather 7.10 W 6.00 BIOL

186 Ferguson, Michael 32.40 W 6.00 CHEM

169 Foley, Matthew 41.78 A 6.00 MUSIC

124 Foster, Vicki 69.00 L 6.00 COUNS/PSYCH

259 Fraga, Chad 3.00 W 3.00 PSYCH

194 France, Justin 29.50 A 6.00 CUL

221 Frazer, Cody 19.11 A 6.00 BIOL

71 Frederick, Casey 134.05 W 6.00 AG/PLSCI/ENVHR

19 Gander, Therese 246.00 W 6.00 MATH

184 Garay, Ernesto 33.00 L 6.00 ETHN

259 Garcia Sanchez, Juan 3.00 W 3.00 GEOG

136 Gardner, Noah 60.70 W 6.00 BIOL

111 Gearhart Davis, Page 79.00 A 6.00 SOCIL/HUSEV

110 Gibbs, Douglas 81.00 A 3.00 GNBUS

85 Gil, Damon 116.94 A 6.00 AJ/GNBUS

158 Gilbert, David 47.00 W 6.00 PHIL

189 Giuffrida, Mike 31.46 L 5.78 ENGL

79 Glenn, Daniel 126.00 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

219 Goldbar, Christine 20.00 A 6.00 ENGL

45 Golding, Michael 175.00 A 6.00 ENGL

91 Graham, Heather 113.76 A 6.00 ENGL

58 Grasso, Matthew 153.06 A 6.00 MUSIC

59 Green, Julia 153.00 A 6.00 ANTHR

138 Gutierrez, Martin 59.28 A 4.00 ACCT

103 Haley, Duane 92.00 A 6.00 SPAN

73 Hamilton, William 131.00 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

168 Hamkar, Behzad 42.00 W 6.00 HIST

42 Hamner, John 186.00 L 6.00 ENVTC

84 Hampton, Jason 119.78 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

30 Hansen, Roy 217.42 A 6.00 CUL

129 Harding, Matthew 66.56 W 6.00 ENGL
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159 Hastey, Alisan 46.95 A 3.55 MUSIC

170 Hearne, Robyn 37.32 A 6.00 AJ

108 Herrera, Eric 87.70 A 6.00 CHEM

142 Hicks, Gregory 57.00 L 6.00 HLTH/NUTR

83 Hillenbrand, Collin 120.00 W 6.00 SIGN

175 Hillix, Allison 35.81 L 6.00 BCA

153 Hmeleva, Milena 48.64 A 1.78 MUSIC

198 Holdaway, Tonya  (Lawson) 29.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/HUSEV

107 Holderreed, Glenn 88.50 W 6.00 ACCT/ECON

152 Hood, Rebekah 50.65 A 3.55 MUSIC

181 Hopson‐Donoho, Katrina 34.40 A 5.28 ACCT

219 Hoskins, Mercedes 20.00 L 6.00 HUSEV/PSYCH

119 Hoskins, Willard 72.12 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

257 Iverson, Janet 4.00 W 4.00 ENGL

193 Jacinto, Charlene 30.00 W 6.00 ETHN

192 Jaime, Stephanie 30.50 W 6.00 HUSEV

13 Jardine, Christian 267.00 W 6.00 HIST

250 Jensen, Kurt 6.00 L 6.00 ENVTC

110 Johansen, Trine 81.00 W 6.00 ANTHR

260 Jones, Karen 2.55 L 2.55 PLSCI

23 Jones, Kenneth 239.93 A 4.55 BCA/GNBUS

241 Jorrin, Christopher 9.00 A 3.00 COUNS

178 Kaplan, Lisa 34.98 L 5.33 ART

236 Kersting, Corey 12.46 A 3.56 MUSIC

241 Kirsch, Daniel 9.00 W 3.00 POLSC

150 Klein, Rachel 52.22 W 5.55 BIOL

9 Kline, Joseph 270.83 A 2.66 PE

39 Knight, Ramona 199.62 A 3.78 ECE

259 Kosmitzki, Corinne 3.00 L 3.00 PSYCH

156 Kowalske, Kristen 48.00 W 6.00 NUTR

90 Krapf, Trevor 114.00 A 6.00 POLSC

12 Kratochvil, Monica 268.59 A 6.00 VETT/CWEE

20 Kreft, Judith 245.54 A 6.00 PE/HLTH

78 Krulder, Joseph 128.58 A 6.00 HIST

239 Kuykendall, Amber 11.54 A 1.00 VETT

209 Landers, Ellie 22.90 A 6.00 PLSCI

126 Langan, Pamela 67.90 A 6.00 GNBUS/BCA

8 Larson, Michael 277.45 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

263 Law, William 1.65 A 1.65 PE/ATHL

208 Lawson, Tonya 23.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/HUSEV

145 Leaf, Kaitlin 56.00 A 5.00 ESL/ESOL

166 Leatherman, Judith 43.00 W 5.00 ESL/ESOL

224 Lebeck, Paul 17.85 A 6.00 NURS

132 Lengyel, Kimberly 65.00 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL
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162 Lewis, Ed 46.06 W 2.00 ECE

228 Liang, Zhicheng 15.00 A 6.00 ECON

11 Loghry, Bonnie 270.00 A 6.00 VETT

172 MacKechnie, Ruth 36.33 W 5.33 ESL/ESOL

65 Madrid, Griselda 141.00 A 6.00 ECE

137 Maguire, Daniel 60.00 L 6.00 HIST/SPECH/POLSC

249 Malakzay, Hamza 6.37 A 6.00 NURS

89 Marquez, Annie 114.07 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

206 Masuda, Akiko 24.00 W 3.00 ECOL

257 Masuda, Walter 4.00 A 4.00 ENGL

259 Matsuoka, Tadash 3.00 A 3.00 FIRTC

198 Mendez, Salvador 29.00 A 6.00 AUTO

228 Mercado, Ana 15.00 W 6.00 SPECH

143 Mesbah, Mehran 56.97 A 6.00 ART

261 Metzger, Angela 2.10 L 2.10 ENGL

36 Miller, Allan 203.42 A 6.00 MUSIC

114 Miller, Donyale 78.00 A 6.00 ECE

51 Miller, Robert 160.38 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

214 Miller, Ryan 21.00 W 3.00 GEOG

177 Mohrmann, Peter 35.70 W 6.00 THART

204 Molina, Jane 25.30 A 1.78 MUSIC

115 Montiel, Jaime 76.00 W 6.00 ART

238 Moore, Donald 11.56 A 4.55 AUTO

17 Moore, Rennee 257.20 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

105 Moore, Ronald 90.71 A 3.00 HIST

240 Morris, Ljiljana 11.10 W 6.00 PHYS

259 Mostafa, Nazia 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

228 Moua, Adam 15.00 A 3.00 COUNS

206 Mueller, Tina 24.00 A 6.00 AJ

259 Murillo, Shirley 3.00 A 3.00 ECE

34 Murphy, Charlynne 208.65 W 3.00 ECE

3 Nasiri, Melekeh 330.87 W 6.00 CHEM

259 Navarro Rodriguez, Celina 3.00 W 3.00 COUNS

190 Nedovodeeva Ortiz, Elena 31.00 A 5.00 ESL/ESOL

251 Neuman, Christine 5.78 W 5.78 ENGL

56 Nicoletti, John 155.19 A 2.00 CUL

217 Ninh, Thien‐Huong 20.36 A 6.00 GNBUS/SOCIL

127 Niyati, Fatermeh 67.60 W 6.00 CHEM

191 Njuguna, Esther 30.61 A 6.00 NURS

173 Nolan, Meagan 36.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/COUNS

147 Nucum, Dinah 54.00 W 6.00 SPECH

135 Nunley, Allen 61.76 W 6.00 ACCT/BCA

223 O'Brien‐Heyer, Catherine 18.00 W 6.00 PSYCH

118 Ocel, Candice 73.29 A 6.00 NURS
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155 Odeh, Murad 48.45 A 6.00 BIOL

98 Oeser, Kathryn 100.00 A 3.00 ENGL

216 Olmedo, Andres 20.73 W 6.00 PE/ATHL

227 Oppenheimer, Sarah 15.75 A 6.00 BIOL

167 Orpustan‐Love, Denise 42.95 L 6.00 HUSEV/SOCIL

248 Otsuki, Andrew 6.55 W 6.00 CHEM

168 Paez, Alexander 42.00 W 6.00 SPECH

75 Passerini, Kristina 130.20 W 6.00 BIOL

231 Patrick, Ruth 13.45 A 6.00 RADT

141 Pell, Cristie 58.00 A 4.00 SIGN

139 Penner, Elfriede 59.10 L 6.00 ESL/ESOL/LEARN

54 Pleskaczewski, Ann‐Marie 157.64 L 6.00 CUL

233 Pomfret, Michael 12.92 A 6.00 PE/ATHL

92 Poorjahanshah, Homer 112.95 W 6.00 CHEM

202 Popescu, Bogdan 27.75 W 5.55 PHYS/ASTRO

27 Porter, Cherri 230.23 W 6.00 ENGL

133 Powell, Jason 64.95 A 6.00 AUTO

47 Prager, James 172.50 A 6.00 SPECH

18 Prather, Douglas 252.00 L 6.00 ANTHR

66 Pyzer, Jennifer 140.85 L 6.00 OA/MGMT/GNBUS

161 Radding, Joseph 46.50 A 6.00 ECON/GNBUS 

43 Ramos, Maria 183.60 A 6.00 HLTH/FCS

225 Ramsey, Tina 16.00 A 6.00 ENGL

257 Reynolds, Lauren 4.00 A 4.00 SPAN

55 Riedel, Megan 157.00 A 6.00 ENGL

72 Rives, Jodi 132.00 A 6.00 SPECH

165 Roberts, Jeffrey 44.95 A 6.00 ECOL/BIOL 

1 Robinson, Elaine 368.00 L 6.00 ECE/COUNS

50 Rochin, Nikki 163.05 A 6.00 VETT

37 Rodriguez, Jesus 202.35 A 6.00 PE/HLTH

149 Rogers, Elizabeth 52.55 A 5.00 ESL/ESOL

10 Rogers, Kristina 270.33 W 6.00 ENGL

241 Roide, Terrence 9.00 A 3.00 AJ

70 Rossel, William 135.00 A 6.00 MUSIC

24 Ross‐Ibarra, Claudia 235.38 W 6.00 BIOL

29 Rowntree, Mary 225.00 A 6.00 ENGL

218 Ruark, Steven 20.20 W 6.00 CHEM

237 Rumsey, James 12.00 W 3.00 PLSCI

250 Russell, Matthew 6.00 L 3.00 GNBUS

164 Ryan, Patricia 45.00 A 6.00 ECE

228 Sacramento, Alexandra 15.00 A 6.00 ESL/ESOL

259 Salcedo Bautista, Maria 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

247 Sallee, Ronald 7.01 A 3.78 ART

16 Salluzzo, Michelle  265.00 A 6.00 ECE
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199 Salomon, Juana 28.67 A 6.00 NURS

109 Samin, Ahmad 84.00 W 6.00 CHEM

163 Sanchez, Cristina 46.00 A 3.00 COUNS

250 Sanchez, Noemi 6.00 A 3.00 ECE

61 Saxton, John 148.00 A 4.00 ECON

200 Schildhauer, Cynthia 28.09 A 6.00 ART

188 Scholl, Mark 32.00 A 6.00 ESL/ESOL

146 Schulte, Bruce 55.28 A 6.00 PHYS

2 Sclafani, Peter 349.50 A 6.00 BIOL

253 Seva, Brian 4.66 A 4.66 PE/ATHL

182 Sharma, Sonia 33.93 A 6.00 NURS

259 Sheldon, Shara 3.00 W 3.00 NUTR

35 Shepard, Steven 204.83 A 6.00 COMSC

235 Shepherd, Heather 12.74 A 6.00 NURS

184 Shima, Todd 33.00 W 3.00 ETHN/COUNS

21 Siggins, Donald 244.31 A 6.00 HUSEV

180 Silsby, Stanley 34.44 L 6.00 BCA

183 Sparks, Genevieve 33.30 L 5.55 GEOL

203 Spaulding, Hallie 27.00 W 3.00 POLSC

32 Stephens, Bettye‐Ann 217.00 A 6.00 ECE

211 Stephens, Grant 22.20 A 5.55 WELD

250 Stevens, Belinda 6.00 A 3.00 GEOG

134 Stewart, Tiffany 62.05 W 6.00 CHEM

86 Stone, Douglas 116.52 W 6.00 POLSC/HIST

230 Stone, Lori 13.49 A 6.00 HUSEV

60 Stottmann, Joseph 149.25 A 6.00 THART

259 Strasburg, Gloria 3.00 L 3.00 GNBUS

68 Strong, Brittney 137.85 A 6.00 PLSCI/AG/VETT

252 Suarez, Maricarmen 5.00 W 5.00 ESL/ESOL

123 Sughrue, Wesley 69.85 W 6.00 CHEM

69 Summers, John 135.61 A 1.00 ECE/HUSEV

95 Talley, Laura 104.22 A 6.00 ENGL/ESL

99 Tamse, Catherine 99.10 W 6.00 BIOL

144 Thapa, Mahendra 56.48 A 6.00 PHYS/ASTRO

191 Thomas, Kristine 30.61 A 6.00 NURS

196 Thomasson, Kelly 29.30 W 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

187 Thomson, Tracy 32.10 W 6.00 GEOL

208 Tittle, Matthew 23.00 W 6.00 ENGL

53 Tolentino, Salvador 159.00 A 6.00 POLSC

154 Tomlinson, John 48.50 L 3.00 THART

210 Toniato, Julian 22.45 A 6.00 BIOL/ECOL

63 Touchman, Stephanie 144.40 W 6.00 BIOL

113 Treuhaft, Melanie 78.29 A 6.00 ART

84 Trimble, Jeremy 119.78 W 6.00 ENGL
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234 Turner, Lisa 12.78 L 6.00 ENGL

49 Turney, Nicholas 168.00 W 6.00 SPECH

5 Uram, Peter 313.90 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

6 Uram, Tatyana 288.78 A 6.00 MATH/STAT

142 Vadivelu, Kalpana Devi 57.00 W 6.00 NUTR

252 Vafaeimehr, Roya 5.00 W 5.00 ESL/ESOL

41 Valdes, Carola 188.44 W 6.00 ENGL

176 Vannucci, Kristina 35.75 A 5.55 EDUC

259 Vargas, Mayra 3.00 A 3.00 COUNS

26 Villegas, Rene 231.21 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

48 Vincent, Zu 171.00 A 6.00 ENGL

116 Voigt, Kurt 74.85 A 3.00 PLSCI

255 Vraitch, Sandeep 4.46 A 4.46 NURS

81 Walden, Ashley 123.71 A 6.00 PE/HLTH/ATHL

33 Walker, Heidi 211.00 A 6.00 PSYCH/COUNS

203 Weiper, Tyler 27.00 L 6.00 HIST/POLSC

80 Weiss, Elizabeth 124.00 L 6.00 HLTH/COUNS

77 Welton, David 129.55 A 4.00 MCOMM

174 Wieman, Daniel 35.95 L 6.00 WELD

120 Wilcox, Joy 71.38 A 6.00 AUTO

259 Wilkins, Lorraine 3.00 L 3.00 ETHN

214 Williams, Katherine 21.00 W 6.00 NUTR

171 Williams, Marsha 37.11 A 3.40 CWEE

254 Williams, Tracy 4.55 L 4.55 BCA/OA

185 Willson, Angela 32.70 A 6.00 RADT

228 Wilson, Mary 15.00 L 3.00 ANTHR/ETHN

205 Wilson, Stephanie 25.00 L 4.00 HUSEV

219 Wong, Rebecca 20.00 W 6.00 ESL/ESOL

25 Young, Mary 231.59 W 6.00 MATH

245 Yuke, Lacey 7.55 W 4.55 ENVHR

237 Zamarripa, Julio 12.00 W 6.00 COUNS

121 Zambello, Giancarlo 71.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

 

 


